

Resha & Ors. Vs. Amit Giri & Ors.

MACT No.982/2024

02.12.2024

Fresh application/petition under Section 166 M. V. Act received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present : Sh. M. R. Mansoori, Ld. Counsel for the applicant(s)/petitioner(s)/claimant(s).

This is a petition filed under Section 166 of M. V. Act. No DAR has been received in this matter till date.

Ld. Counsel for the applicant(s)/petitioner(s)/claimant(s) seeks some time to implead Nodal Officer of Insurance Company of area where the incident in question has happened as respondent in this matter and further to file certified copy of final report under Section 173 Cr. P.C. of criminal investigation of this case till next date. Request granted.

Put up for consideration on 14.01.2025.

(HARVINDER SINGH)  
DJ-cum-PO:MACT-01,  
West/THC/Delhi/02.12.2024