

Resha & Ors. Vs. Amit Giri & Ors.

MACT No.982/2024

14.01.2025

Present : Sh. S. D. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the applicant(s)/petitioner(s)/claimant(s).

Ld. Counsel for the applicant(s)/petitioner(s)/claimant(s) seeks some more time to file final report as per Section 173 Cr. P.C. and to array nodal officer of respondent insurance company of place of incident where the incident in question has happened as respondent and further to file records where the petition was filed first in this matter. Request granted.

Put up for filing above records/further proceedings on 24.03.2025.

(HARVINDER SINGH)
DJ-cum-PO:MACT-01,
West/THC/Delhi/14.01.2025