

MACT No.982/2024
Resha & ors. vs. Amit Giri

24.03.2025

Present : Sh. M. R. Mansuri, Ld. Counsel for
petitioner(s)/applicant(s)/claimant(s).
None for respondents.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner side seeks some more
time to array Nodal Officer of Insurance Company as respondent
and to file certified copy of final report. Request granted.

Now, put up for said purpose on **29.05.2025**.

(HARVINDER SINGH)
District Judge-cum-PO:MACT-01/West,
THC/Delhi/24.03.2025