

MACT No.982/2024
RESHA & ORS. VS. AMIT GIRI

28.08.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present : None.

Last opportunity is given to the petitioner to implead Nodal Officer of the Insurance Company of area where the accident in question has taken place and to file certified copy of complete report under Section 173 Cr. P.C. of criminal investigation of this case.

Put up for purpose fixed on **17.11.2025**.

(GUNJAN GUPTA)
District Judge-cum-PO:MACT-01/West,
THC/Delhi/28.08.2025