

(5)
MACT No.982/2024
RESHA VS. AMIT GIRI

17.11.2025

Present : Sh. S. D. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks one last opportunity to file the application for impleadment of Nodal Officer and certified copy of the complete report of criminal investigation of the case. Heard. In the interest of justice, one last opportunity is given to file the application and certified copy of criminal records before NDOH.

Put up on **24.11.2025**.

(GUNJAN GUPTA)
District Judge-cum-PO:MACT-01/West,
THC/Delhi/17.11.2025