

4

**MACT 982/24**

**SMT. RESHA AND ORS (O/S) Vs. AMIT GIRI**

24.11.2025

Present : Mr. M.R. Mansoori, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

An application U/o 1 Rule 10 CPC alongwith amended memo of parties and certified copy of the criminal record filed by the Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Heard. Perused and considered the application U/o 1 Rule 10 CPC. **The application is allowed.** The Nodal Officer of the Insurance Co. stands impleaded as respondent in the matter. The amended memo of parties is taken on record.

Heard on notice. Perused the record.

**Let notice be issued to the respondents on filing of PF, through all modes, returnable for NDOH. PF be filed within a week. Let notice to respondent no. 1, 2 and 4 be issued through the concerned Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge.**

Be put up for further proceedings on **20.01.2026**.

GUNJAN  
GUPTA

Digitally signed by  
GUNJAN GUPTA  
Date: 2025.11.24  
16:19:05 +0530

**(GUNJAN GUPTA)**

**DJ-cum-PO:MACT-01,**

West/THC/Delhi/24.11.2025