

(5)
MACT No.982/2024
RESHA & ORS.VS. AMIT GIRI

20.01.2026

Present : Sh. M. R. Mansuri, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for respondent no.1 & 2.
Sh. Milind Awasthi, Ld. Counsel for respondent
No.3/Insurance Company.

As per report, process issued through speed post to respondent no.1 & 2 received back with the report “insufficient stamp”. ***Process issued through ordinary means not received back. Respondent no.1 & 2 be served afresh through all modes on filing of PF. PF be filed within a week.***

Written statement along with application under Section 171 MV Act filed by Ld. Counsel for respondent no.3. It is stated in the affidavit that the present petition is the first petition qua the accident in question.

Put up on **16.03.2026**.

(GUNJAN GUPTA)
District Judge-cum-PO:MACT-01/West,
THC/Delhi/20.01.2026