

12

MACT 982/24

SMT. RESHA AND ORS (O/S) Vs. AMIT GIRI

16.03.2026

Present- Sh. Sunil Dutt Sharma, Ld. counsel for petitioner through VC  
Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for respondent no. 1 & 2.  
Sh. M. Awasthi, and Sh. Vishal Singh, Ld. counsels for respondent no. 3.

In between the dates of hearing, application U/s 166(3) of M.V. Act filed on behalf of the respondent no. 3. Copy be supplied. Reply, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing with advance copy to the opposite side.

Proxy counsel for respondent no. 1 & 2 submits that he has not received the copy of petition. Extra copy of petition, lying on record, has been supplied to Ld. proxy counsel for respondent no. 1 & 2. The counsel for petitioner is directed to supply the copy of documents to counsel for respondent no. 1 & 2 within a week. On receipt of the same, reply be filed before the next date of hearing with advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for completion of pleadings and framing of issues and arguments on application U/s 166(3) of M.V. Act on **07.04.2026**.

**(GUNJAN GUPTA)**  
**DJ-cum-PO:MACT-01,**  
West/THC/Delhi/16.03.2026