

7

MACT 982/24

SMT. RESHA AND ORS (O/S) Vs. AMIT GIRI

07.04.2026

Present- Sh. M. R. Mansoori, Ld. counsel for petitioner through VC
Sh. Manoj Shukla, Ld. counsel for respondent no. 1 & 2
through VC with Ld. counsel Ms. Gul Afroz in court.
Sh. M. Awasthi and Ms. Bhavna Sharma, Ld. counsel for
respondent no. 3 & 4

Proxy counsel for respondent no. 1 & 2 submits that she has not received the copy of petition till date. The counsel for petitioner submits that he did not have any contact details of the counsel due to which he could not provide the copy of petition. Heard. The petitioner is directed to supply the same positively during the course of the day on the details provided by the counsel in the chat box.

In between the dates of hearing, Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the respondent no. 1 & 2. Same is taken on record. Reply be filed within 30 days with advance copy to the opposite side.

Reply to the application not filed by the petitioner. Let the same be positively filed before the next date of hearing with advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for completion of pleadings, framing of issues and reply to application filed by respondent on **26.05.2026**.

(GUNJAN GUPTA)
DJ-cum-PO:MACT-01,
West/THC/Delhi/07.04.2026