

19

MACT 982/24

SMT. RESHA AND ORS (O/S) Vs. AMIT GIRI

26.05.2026

Present- None for petitioner.

Sh. Jitendra Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondent no. 1 & 2.

Sh. Vishal Singh, Ld. Proxy counsel for respondent no. 3

Ld. counsel for respondent no. 1 & 2 submits that he has not received the copy of petition till date. Petitioner is directed to supply the same positively within a week, failing which cost shall be imposed. On receipt of the same, the respondent no. 1 & 2 may file reply within 30 days with advance copy to the opposite side.

Reply to the application not filed by the petitioner till date. one last opportunity is given to file the same by the next date of hearing.

Put up for completion of pleadings and filing of reply to the application by the petitioner on **16.07.2026**.

(GUNJAN GUPTA)

DJ-cum-PO:MACT-01,

West/THC/Delhi/26.05.2026